

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in CRLP No.
2968/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.B.NAGAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.RAMANJANEYULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,c/delay in refiling
SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office
report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties prays for time
to seek instructions if their clients are inclined to
have the disputes between them resolved by process of
mediation.

List after two weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master