

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3216 OF 2008

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4155, 7372 & 7374 OF 2008

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing special leave petition, stay and exemption from filing certified copy of the Impugned Order)

M.B. Nagamani ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. Ramanjaneyulu & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that the case may be referred for mediation to the Mediation Centre, City Civil Court Complex, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh. We order accordingly. Let the parties appear before the Officer in-charge of the mediation centre on 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2011 at 10.30 a.m. The Officer in-charge shall assign the case to a trained mediator.

Call after eight weeks to await the report from the mediation centre."

It is submitted that reports dated 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2011 and 25<sup>th</sup> June, 2013 have been received from City Civil Court Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh. (Copies enclosed).

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Advocate
2. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Advocate
3. Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR