

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3216/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2006 in CRLP No.2968/2005, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.B.NAGAMANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.RAMANJANEYULU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay,c/delay in refiling  
SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report ))  
( for final disposal )

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Melep, Adv.  
for Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,AOR.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,AOR.  
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.  
  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have perused the Report dated 25th June, 2013 filed by  
the City Civil Court Legal Services Authority, Hyderabad.

Mr. Manjunath Melep, counsel appearing on behalf of learned  
advocate-on-record for the petitioner, states that the learned  
arguing counsel of the petitioner is unwell, therefore, he prays  
for and is allowed two weeks time. In the meantime, learned  
counsel for the petitioner may go through the Report.

Post the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS

|(Usha Sharma)  
|Court Master